
CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 23, 2011 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $10,000
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Groupie Doll - 1:20.44 - May 5, 2012)
Purse: $16,000
Available Money: $16,000
Value of Race: $15,920 1st $9,600, 2nd $3,200, 3rd $1,600, 4th $800, 5th $480, 6th $80, 7th $80, 8th $80
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 1:09 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Nov11 3CD2

23Oct11 3KEE1

12Nov11 10CD1

7Sep11 4DMR7

28May11 4HOL5

11Nov11 1CD6

12Oct11 7KEE10

25Sep11 1TP6

3
6
5
1

1A
4
7
2

Harborplace (Leparoux, Julien)
Fiji Star (ARG) (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Media Contact (Lanerie, Corey)
Duke of Aspen (Goncalves, Leandro)
Scored (Pedroza, Marcelino)
Skitching (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)
Victory With Honor (Kuntzweiler, Greta)
Cubfanbudman (Court, Jon)

119
121
122
121
121
119
121
119

LA b
LA bf
LA bf
LA b
LA
L b
LA
LA

3
7
5
2
6
4
8
1

3
4
2
8
6
1
5
7

31/2

4Head

21

6Head

8
11

51 1/2

71

41/2

51

21/2

61

71

11

31

8

31/2

41/2

1Head

61

74 1/2

21

51

8

11 3/4

2Head

32 3/4

4Neck

5Nose

62 1/2

76

8

1.20*
3.80
6.10
3.50
3.50

14.50
9.70

54.80

inside to stretch
3-4 wide turn
off inside, gamely
off rail, lacked bid
3 path, little left
inside turn, tired
3 wide, faded
no factor

Fractional Times: 23.00 46.24 1:10.92 Final Time: 1:23.76
Split Times: (23:24) (24:68) (12:84)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Harborplace, Bay Colt, by Dixieland Band out of Ten Carat Lady, by Pulpit. Foaled May 12, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Donald R. Dizney. Winning Owner: Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Fiji Star (ARG) New Trainer: Aaron Shorter New Owner: Gary K. Tussey
Harborplace New Trainer: Timothy Locker New Owner: Timothy Locker

Claiming Prices: 3 - Harborplace: $15,000; 6 - Fiji Star (ARG): $15,000; 5 - Media Contact: $15,000; 1 - Duke of Aspen: $15,000; 1A -
Scored: $15,000; 4 - Skitching: $15,000; 7 - Victory With Honor: $15,000; 2 - Cubfanbudman: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $95,082
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Harborplace 4.40 3.00 2.20
6 Fiji Star (ARG) 4.20 3.20
5 Media Contact 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-6 16.80 86,987
$2.00 Trifecta 3-6-5 52.00 57,034
$2.00 Superfecta 3-6-5-1 128.40 31,053
$2.00 Daily Double 3-3 13.00 34,689

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Harborplace 3 32 42 1/2 31 11 3/4

6 Fiji Star (ARG) 4 42 1/2 53 41 1/2 21 3/4

5 Media Contact 2 21 21 1Head 31 3/4

1 Duke of Aspen 8 64 64 63 44 1/2

1A Scored 6 85 1/4 75 74 54 3/4

4 Skitching 1 11 11 2Head 65

7 Victory With Honor 5 52 1/2 31 1/2 52 77 1/2

2 Cubfanbudman 7 74 1/4 86 88 1/2 813 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Cox, Brad; 5 - Montano, Sr., Angel; 1 - Woodard, Joe; 1A - Woodard, Joe; 4 - Good, John; 7 - Good, John; 2 - Riecken,
Bruce

Owners: 3 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 6 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 5 - Montano, Sr., Angel, O. and Juan and Sherman, Thomas; 1 - Hays,
Billy, Donna and Justin; 1a- Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 4 -William J. Wargel; 7 - Black Sheep Racing; 2 -Anthony J. Didier;

Footnotes
HARBORPLACE close up along the inside, angled out for the drive and drew clear late. FIJI STAR (ARG) forwardly placed, moved out three wide midway
through the turn, came a bit wider approaching the stretch but lodged only a mild bid for the place. MEDIA CONTACT forced the pace off the inside,
challenged on the turn, gained a short lead with a furlong to go and held on gamely. DUKE OF ASPEN within striking distance off the inside, lacked the
needed closing bid. SCORED outrun early, raced in the three path on the turn and had little left late. SKITCHING set the pace, saved ground on the turn
and tired late. VICTORY WITH HONOR prominent three wide, faded. CUBFANBUDMAN was no factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/23/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=11/23/2011&RACE=2&DAY=D&site=CHRR

