CHURCHILL DOWNS - November 23, 2011 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW3 L) Claiming Price: \$15,000 - \$10,000

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Groupie Doll - 1:20.44 - May 5, 2012)

Purse: \$16,000

Available Money: \$16,000

Value of Race: \$15,920 1st \$9,600, 2nd \$3,200, 3rd \$1,600, 4th \$800, 5th \$480, 6th \$80, 7th \$80, 8th \$80

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 1:09 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
13Nov11 3CD2	3	Harborplace (Leparoux, Julien)	119	LA b	3	3	3 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.20*	inside to stretch
23Oct11 3KEE1	6	Fiji Star (ARG) (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	121	LA bf	7	4	4 ^{Head}	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	3.80	3-4 wide turn
12Nov11 10CD1	5	Media Contact (Lanerie, Corey)	122	LA bf	5	2	2 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{2 3/4}	6.10	off inside, gamely
7Sep11 ⁴ DMR ⁷	1	Duke of Aspen (Goncalves, Leandro)	121	LA b	2	8	6 ^{Head}	6 ¹	6 ¹	4 ^{Neck}	3.50	off rail, lacked bid
28May11 ⁴ HOL ⁵	1A	Scored (Pedroza, Marcelino)	121	LA	6	6	8	7 ¹	7 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{Nose}	3.50	3 path, little left
11Nov11 ¹ CD ⁶	4	Skitching (Gonzalez, Jr., Sal)	119	Lb	4	1	11	11	2 ¹	6 ^{2 1/2}	14.50	inside turn, tired
12Oct11 ⁷ KEE ¹⁰	7	Victory With Honor (Kuntzweiler, Greta)	121	LA	8	5	51 1/2	3 ¹	5 ¹	7 ⁶	9.70	3 wide, faded
25Sep11 ¹ TP ⁶	2	Cubfanbudman (Court Jon)	119	ΙA	1	7	7 ¹	8	8	8	54 80	no factor

Fractional Times: 23.00 46.24 1:10.92 Final Time: 1:23.76

Split Times: (23:24) (24:68) (12:84)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Harborplace, Bay Colt, by Dixieland Band out of Ten Carat Lady, by Pulpit. Foaled May 12, 2008 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Donald R. Dizney. **Winning Owner:** Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Fiji Star (ARG) New Trainer: Aaron Shorter New Owner: Gary K. Tussey

Harborplace New Trainer: Timothy Locker New Owner: Timothy Locker

Claiming Prices: 3 - Harborplace: \$15,000; 6 - Fiji Star (ARG): \$15,000; 5 - Media Contact: \$15,000; 1 - Duke of Aspen: \$15,000; 1A -

Scored: \$15,000; 4 - Skitching: \$15,000; 7 - Victory With Honor: \$15,000; 2 - Cubfanbudman: \$10,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$95,082

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Harborplace	4.40	3.00	2.20	\$2.00 Exacta	3-6	16.80	86,987
6	Fiji Star (ARG)		4.20	3.20	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-6-5	52.00	57,034
5	Media Contact			3.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-6-5-1	128.40	31,053
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	13.00	34 689

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	- user streaming										
ĺ	Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
	3	Harborplace	3	3 ²	42 1/2	3 ¹	1 ^{1 3/4}				
	6	Fiji Star (ARG)	4	4 ^{2 1/2}	5 ³	4 ^{1 1/2}	2 ^{1 3/4}				
	5	Media Contact	2	21	2 ¹	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 3/4}				
	1	Duke of Aspen	8	64	6 ⁴	6 ³	4 ⁴ 1/2				
	1A	Scored	6	8 ⁵ 1/4	7 ⁵	7 ⁴	5 ^{4 3/4}				
	4	Skitching	1	11	11	2 ^{Head}	6 ⁵				
	7	Victory With Honor	5	5 ² 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2	5 ²	7 ⁷ 1/2				
	2	Cubfanbudman	7	7 ⁴ 1/4	8 ⁶	8 ^{8 1/2}	8 ^{13 1/2}				

Trainers: 3 - Maker, Michael; 6 - Cox, Brad; 5 - Montano, Sr., Angel; 1 - Woodard, Joe; 1A - Woodard, Joe; 4 - Good, John; 7 - Good, John; 2 - Riecken,

Bruce

Owners: 3 - Ramsey, Kenneth L. and Sarah K.; 6 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 5 - Montano, Sr., Angel, O. and Juan and Sherman, Thomas; 1 - Hays,

Billy, Donna and Justin; 1a- Hays, Billy, Donna and Justin; 4 - William J. Wargel; 7 - Black Sheep Racing; 2 - Anthony J. Didier;

Footnotes

HARBORPLACE close up along the inside, angled out for the drive and drew clear late. FIJI STAR (ARG) forwardly placed, moved out three wide midway through the turn, came a bit wider approaching the stretch but lodged only a mild bid for the place. MEDIA CONTACT forced the pace off the inside, challenged on the turn, gained a short lead with a furlong to go and held on gamely. DUKE OF ASPEN within striking distance off the inside, lacked the needed closing bid. SCORED outrun early, raced in the three path on the turn and had little left late. SKITCHING set the pace, saved ground on the turn and tired late. VICTORY WITH HONOR prominent three wide, faded. CUBFANBUDMAN was no factor.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.